Major Defense Equipment * $49 million 
Other .................................... $ 1 million 

Total .............................. $50 million 

(iii) Description and Quantity or 
Quantities of Articles or Services under 
Consideration for Purchase: 

Major Defense Equipment (MDE): 

Six thousand thirty (6,030) rounds of 
M865 120mm Target Practice Cone 
Stabilized Discarding Sabot–Tracer 
(TPCSDS–T) Tank Projectiles 

Eight thousand six hundred ten (8,610) 
rounds of M1002 120mm Target 
Practice Multipurpose Tracer (TPMP– 
T) Tank Projectiles 

Non-MDE includes: Also included are 
U.S. Government technical assistance, 
technical data, and other related 
elements of logistical and program 
support. 

(iv) Military Department:

[...]

(viii) Date Report Delivered to 
Congress: July 10, 2017 

* As defined in Section 47(6) of the 
Arms Export Control Act. 

POLICY JUSTIFICATION 

Australia—120MM Tank Ammunition 
and Related Support Services 

The Government of Australia has 
requested the possible sale of six 
thousand thirty (6,030) rounds of M865 
120mm Target Practice Cone Stabilized 
Discarding Sabot–Tracer (TPCSDS–T) 
Tank Projectiles and eight thousand six 
hundred ten (8,610) rounds of M1002 
120mm Target Practice Multipurpose 
Tracer (TPMP–T) Tank Projectiles. Also 
included are U.S. Government technical 
services, technical data, and other 
related elements of logistical and 
program support. The total estimated 
program cost is $50 million.